

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5591/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2004 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

WP No. 3713/2003

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IMAM HUSSAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)WITH SLP(C) NO. 1730 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 01/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Krush R. Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIt is stated that Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned
counsel for the respondent in SLP(C) No.5591/2006 has now
become counsel for the State of Karnataka.In view of the above, the matter is adjourned by
six weeks to enable the respondent to make alternate
arrangement.(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master