

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5591/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2004 in
3713/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

WP No.

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IMAM HUSSAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1730 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 28/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Rajeev sharma,Adv.
Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh,Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. B. Vishwanatha Bhandarkar,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that counter has been
filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner
states that no rejoinder is called for.

List the matter in April, 2011.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master